
AWARD NO AWARD TITLE AWARD AMOUNT DIRECT COSTS INDIRECT COSTS LEAD PI SPONSOR BEGIN DATE END DATE

24-0143-A0004 Centers of Excellence  $ 470,429  $ 445,955  $ 24,474 Kent Smith Health Resources and 
Services Administration 7/1/2022 6/30/2026

25-0030-A0001-3 Growth and relationships of allosaurid dinosaurs  $ 2,098  $ 2,098  $ - Daniel Barta OSU Foundation 1/1/2024 12/31/2033

24-0257-A0007 CoBRE Year 2  - Vazquez Sanroman RPL  $ 225,462  $ 170,000  $ 55,462 Dolores Vazquez 
Sanroman Oklahoma State University 2/1/2025 1/31/2026

Summary:      Anatomy and Cell Biology
Number of Awards: 3 

Total Dollars Awarded: $697,989 $618,053 $79,936 

24-0257-A0006 CoBRE Year 2  - Johnson RPL  $ 225,140  $ 170,000  $ 55,140 Crystal Johnson Oklahoma State University 2/1/2025 1/31/2026
24-0257-A0005 CoBRE Year 2  - Huang RPL  $ 221,878  $ 170,000  $ 51,878 Ihsiu Huang Oklahoma State University 2/1/2025 1/31/2026
24-0257-A0004 CoBRE Year 2  - Koehler Admin Core  $ 34,391  $ 25,780  $ 8,611 Gerwald Koehler Oklahoma State University 2/1/2025 1/31/2026

Summary:      Biochem & Microbiology
Number of Awards: 3 

Total Dollars Awarded: $481,409 $365,780 $115,629 

25-0126-A0001 FY 2026 Master Purchased Services Agreement for Emergency 
Medicine Physician Director Services  $ 294,236  $ 294,236  $ - David Gearhart OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Emergency Medicine
Number of Awards: 1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $294,236 $294,236 $0 

24-0262-A0004 PSA for Medical Director Services  $ 37,500  $ 37,500  $ - Chelsey Griffin OSU Medical Center 5/1/2025 4/30/2026
Summary:      Family Medicine

Number of Awards: 1 
Total Dollars Awarded: $37,500 $37,500 $0 

24-0150-A0004-2 BATFE Graduate Education  $ 16,500  $ 16,500  $ - John Frucci
Bureau Of Alcohol Tobacco 
Firearms And Explosives 
(ATF)

5/9/2025 12/31/2025

Summary:      Forensic Sciences
Number of Awards: 1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $16,500 $16,500 $0 

24-0225-A0004 246-23-Q-0121 - Pawnee Clinic  $ 21,600  $ 21,600  $ - David Wilkett Indian Health Services 7/17/2023 7/16/2026
Summary:      IMSS

Number of Awards: 1 
Total Dollars Awarded: $21,600 $21,600 $0 

25-0115-A0001 FY 2026 Professional Services Agreement for Library Services  $ 25,004  $ 25,004  $ - Linda A London OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026
Summary:      Library Services

Number of Awards: 1 
Total Dollars Awarded: $25,004 $25,004 $0 

25-0125-A0001 FY 2026 Master Purchased Services Agreement for Designated 
Institutional Official Services for Dr. Mousumi Som  $ 196,922  $ 196,922  $ - Mousumi Som OSU Medical Center 7/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Office of ACGME
Number of Awards: 1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $196,922 $196,922 $0 

24-0141-A0004 Project ECHO Adult Mental Health  $ 158,886  $ 158,886  $ - Tara Jackson OSU Foundation 10/1/2021 12/31/2025
24-0142-A0004 Project ECHO - Addiction Medicine  $ 52,404  $ 52,404  $ - Tara Jackson OSU Foundation 11/1/2021 12/31/2025

Summary:      Project ECHO
Number of Awards: 2 

Total Dollars Awarded: $211,290 $211,290 $0 

25-0086-A0001 FY25 OSMA Foundation Grant  $ 5,000  $ 5,000  $ - Amanda Miller Sellers Oklahoma State Medical
Association Foundation 5/1/2025 4/30/2026

Summary:      Pysch/Behavioral Science
Number of Awards: 1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $5,000 $5,000 $0 

25-0114-A0001 FY 25 AND FY 26 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT for 
Dr. Hanson  $ 741,225  $ 741,225  $ - Chad Hanson OSU Medical Center 5/1/2025 6/30/2026

Summary:      Surgery
Number of Awards: 1 

Total Dollars Awarded: $741,225 $741,225 $0 

$2,728,675 $2,533,110 $195,565
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Dept/PI Total $ Total IDC Total #
Anatomy & Cell Biology 697,989$                  79,936$  3

Daniel Barta 2,098$  -$  1
Dolores Vazquez Sanroman 225,462$  55,462$  1
Kent Smith 470,429$  24,474$  1

Biochem & Microbiology 481,409$                  115,629$                 3
Crystal Johnson 225,140$  55,140$  1
Gerwald Koehler 34,391$  8,611$  1
Ihsiu Huang 221,878$  51,878$  1

Department of Forensic Sciences 16,500$  -$  1
John Frucci 16,500$  -$  1

Emergency Medicine 294,236$                  -$  1
David Gearhart 294,236$  -$  1

Family Medicine 37,500$  -$  1
Chelsey Griffin 37,500$  -$  1

IMSS 21,600$  -$  1
David Wilkett 21,600$  -$  1

Library Services 25,004$  -$  1
Linda A London 25,004$  -$  1

Office of ACGME 196,922$                  -$  1
Mousumi Som 196,922$  -$  1

Project ECHO 211,290$                  -$  2
Tara Jackson 211,290$  -$  2

Psych/Behavioral Science 5,000$  -$  1
Amanda Miller Sellers 5,000$  -$  1

Surgery 741,225$                  -$  1
Chad Hanson 741,225$  -$  1

Grand Total 2,728,675$              195,565$                 16
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